D254.DIN Product Guide
Rev. 2.0   Date 5/3/2017 1
 D254.DIN Product Guide
Table of Contents
Table of Contents .............................................................. Page 1
Overview and General Concept ........................................ Page 2
Application ......................................................................... Page 2
Features ............................................................................. Page 2

Height  49.6/1.95  mm/in.
Width  86.6/3.40  mm/in.
Ordering Information
Model Number Part Number Description
D254.DIN.110.US  01‐9918.110.US  The D254.DIN.110.US is UL and CE Mark listed for use in
U.S. and International lighting applications (excluding
China). For UL listed applications, the D254.DIN.110.US is
rated for 110‐120VAC lighting applications. To comply with
UL 508, it requires UL #20 switches or X06.DIN.US in‐line
with the load to provide an air‐gap switch. For CE Mark and
international usage, the D254.DIN.110.US is rated for 100‐
240VAC lighting applications and does not require an air‐
gap switch. See Table 2 for specific load ratings.
D254.DIN.US  01‐9918.US  The D254.DIN.US is designed specifically to comply with
UL 244A and UL 508 for use with 100‐120VAC lighting
application requiring a UL listing. The D254.DIN contains
an on‐board relay in‐line with the load that meets the UL
508 air‐gap switch requirement. This product is not CE
Mark listed.
D254.DIN.CN 01‐9918.CN  The D254.DIN.CN is used for the Chinese market only.
This product has the same feature set as the
D254.DIN.110.US but has a modified BOM construction
that meets the specific requirements of the CQC listing
certifications.